

**A SUMMARY OF REPORTS OF THE
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE TO BE SUBMITTED
TO THE CITY COUNCIL AT THE MEETING OF
OCTOBER 31, 2012
10:00 A.M.
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER**

2012 OCT 30 PM 2:56
OFFICE OF THE
CITY CLERK

1. A resolution concerning the Federal Trade Commission's "We Don't Serve Teens" campaign.
R2012-911
2. A communication recommending the reappointment of Oliver Banks as a member of Special Service Area Number 4, the 95th Street Commission.
A2012-164
3. A communication recommending the reappointment of Harriet Price as a member of Special Service Area Number 22, the Andersonville Commission.
A2012-165
4. A communication recommending the appointment of Nicole DelSasso as a member of Special Service Area Number 33, the Wicker Park & Bucktown Commission.
A2012-161
5. A communication recommending the appointment of Mark K. Gray as a member of Special Service Area Number 41, the 103rd Street/Roseland Commission.
A2012-162
6. A communication recommending the appointment of Diane M. Brown as a member of Special Service Area Number 42, the 71st - Stony Island Commission.
A2012-163
7. An ordinance authorizing an amendment to the TIFWorks Program.
O2012-6566
8. An ordinance authorizing the execution of a Redevelopment Agreement with JMC Steel Group.
O2012-6665
9. An ordinance authorizing the Commissioner of the Department of Housing and Economic Development to enter into and execute an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Chicago Park District.
O2012-6565
10. An ordinance authorizing the Commissioner of the Department of Housing the Economic Development to enter into and execute amendments to eighteen (18) TIF Neighborhood Improvement Programs.
O2012-7086
11. An ordinance authorizing the creation of the Commercial Avenue Redevelopment Project Area TIF Neighborhood Improvement Program and authorizing an Agreement concerning the Commercial Avenue Program.
O2012-6635
12. An ordinance authorizing the Commissioner of the Department of Housing and Economic Development to approve Amendment #3 to the TIF/NIP Agreement for the Englewood Neighborhood Program.
O2012-6625

13. An ordinance authorizing the Commissioner of the Department of Housing and Economic Development to enter into and execute a Redevelopment Agreement with Pulaski Promenade, LLC.

O2012-6602

Amount of Notes
not to exceed: \$10,000,000

14. An ordinance authorizing the Commissioner of the Department of Housing and Economic Development to enter into and execute a Loan Agreement with Rosenwald Courts.

O2012-6613

Amount of Loan
not to exceed: \$5,000,000

15. An ordinance authorizing an Amendment to the 53rd Street Tax Increment Financing Redevelopment Plan and Project.

O2012-5616

16. An ordinance authorizing the Commissioner of the Department of Housing and Economic Development to enter into and execute a Redevelopment Agreement with Halsted Pershing Morgan, LLC.

O2012-6589

17. An ordinance authorizing the Commissioner of the Department of Housing and Economic Development to enter into and execute a Redevelopment Agreement with Bronzeville Artist Lofts, LLC and BAL Development, LLC.

O2012-6594

18. An ordinance authorizing the City to issue of Chicago Multi-Family Housing Revenue Bonds, Series 2012 (Shops and Lofts 47th Project) and to enter into and execute a Redevelopment Agreement concerning the Shops and Lofts at 47.

O2012-6569

A. Amount of Bonds
not to exceed: \$20,000,000

B. Amount of Notes
not to exceed: \$8,486,000

Amount of Loan
not to exceed: \$550,000

19. An ordinance authorizing the imposition of a tax levy, the approval of the 2013 budget, and the approval of the Service Provider Agreement for Special Service Area Number 7.

O2012-6678

Amount to be levied: \$124,567

20. An ordinance authorizing the imposition of a tax levy, the approval of the 2013 budget, and the approval of the Service Provider Agreement for Special Service Area Number 8.

O2012-6682

Amount to be levied: \$881,900

21. An ordinance authorizing the imposition of a tax levy, the approval of the 2013 budget, the approval of the Service Provider Agreement for Special Service Area Number 10 and the amendment of the 2012 Appropriation, Levy and Agreement Ordinance and the 2012 Service Provider Agreement.

O2012-6686

Amount to be levied: \$431,683
22. An ordinance authorizing the imposition of a tax levy, the approval of the 2013 budget, and the approval of the Service Provider Agreement for Special Service Area Number 14.

O2012-6692

Amount to be levied: \$468,350
23. An ordinance authorizing the imposition of a tax levy, the approval of the 2013 budget, and the approval of the Service Provider Agreement for Special Service Area Number 17.

O2012-6701

Amount to be levied: \$705,872
24. An ordinance authorizing the imposition of a tax levy, the approval of the 2013 budget, and the approval of the Service Provider Agreement for Special Service Area Number 18.

O2012-6763

Amount to be levied: \$343,505
25. An ordinance authorizing the imposition of a tax levy, the approval of the 2013 budget, and the approval of the Service Provider Agreement for Special Service Area Number 20.

O2012-6767

Amount to be levied: \$172,905
26. An ordinance authorizing the imposition of a tax levy, the approval of the 2013 budget, and the approval of the Service Provider Agreement for Special Service Area Number 21.

O2012-6794

Amount to be levied: \$145,774
27. An ordinance authorizing the imposition of a tax levy, the approval of the 2013 budget, and the approval of the Service Provider Agreement for Special Service Area Number 27.

O2012-6806

Amount to be levied: \$811,239
28. An ordinance authorizing the imposition of a tax levy, the approval of the 2013 budget, and the approval of the Service Provider Agreement for Special Service Area Number 28.

O2012-6816

Amount to be levied: \$218,358
29. An ordinance authorizing the imposition of a tax levy, the approval of the 2013 budget, and the approval of the Service Provider Agreement for Special Service Area Number 32.

O2012-6837

Amount to be levied: \$425,594
30. A communication transmitting a list of cases in which judgments or settlements were entered into for the month of September, 2012.

31. Four (4) orders authorizing the payment of hospital and medical expenses of Police Officers and Fire Fighters injured in the line of duty.
32. An order authorizing the payment of various small claims against the City of Chicago.
33. An order denying the payment of various small claims against the City of Chicago.
34. An order authorizing the payment of various Condominium Refuse Rebate claims against the City of Chicago.
35. An order authorizing the payment of senior citizen rebate sewer claims.